

VASANTDADA PATIL PRATISHTHAN'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND VISUAL ARTS

(Formerly Known as Padmabhushan Vasantdada Patil Pratishthan's College of Engineering)

TRUST REGD. NO. F. 6736 (MUMBAI)

NAAC ACCREDITATION FOR 5 YEARS : (28.03.2019 to 27.03.2024) NBA ACCREDITED COURSES : (During 15.03.2012 to14.03.2015) COMP. ENGG./ ELEX. ENGG. / EXTC. ENGG./ I.T.

(F.No 28-110 / 2010 - NBA Dated 02/04/2012)

Office : Vasantolada Patil Educational Complex, Eastern Express Highway, Padmabhushan Vasantdada Patil Marg, Sion, Mumbai - 400 022 -Tel: +91 22 2084 0325, 7226, 7228, 7229 | Fax : +91 22 2403 8717 | E-mail : principal@pvppcoe.ac.in | Web: www.pvppcoe.ac.in

Founder Late MANOHAR PHALKE M.L.C

President :

Shri, NANDKUMAR M, KATKAR

Vice President : Shri. RAVINDRA V. GHORPADE

General Secretary Adv. APPASAHEB S. DESAI

Treasurer : Adv. PRALHAD G. DESAI

Campus Director : Prof. ASHOK CHAVAN

Principal : Dr. ALAM N. SHAIKH

DATE: 19/03/2024

VPPCOE/OFFICE/2023-24/394

Self Declaration

This is to declare that Vasantdada Patil Pratishthan's College of Engineering and Visual Arts, Mumbai, Maharashtra is affiliated to the University of Mumbai and / or recognized by

the AICTE and the following program's taught in the institution are listed here under.

Sr. No	Name of the Programme leading to Degree	Year of introduction of Programme	Programme Duration	Current Affiliation Status Permanent/ Temporary
(l)	BE (Computer Engineering)	1990-91	Four Years	Temporary
(11)	BE (Information Technology)	1999-2000	Four Years	Temporary
(111)	BE (Artificial Intelligence and Data Science)	2021-22	Four Years	Temporary
(IV)	BFA(Applied Art)	2019-20	Four Years	Temporary
(V)	BFA(Painting)	2020-21	Four Years	Temporary
(VI)	B.Voc (Interior Design)	2020-21	Three Years	Temporary



Sr. No	Name of the Programme	Duration for which program was offered From Year To Year	Year of closure
1.	Electronics Engineering	1990-91 to 2017-18	2018-19
2.	Marine Engineering	2002-03 to 2007-08	2017-18
3.	Electronics and Telecommunication Engineering	1999-2000 to 2020-21	2021-22

Details of the Programme not taught/closed by the institution



ALLON AND

Signature:

PS:

- The letter should be in English. If the letter is in Regional Language an English translation Version may be enclosed.
- If the institution gives false information with respect to affiliation and any other information the Accreditation given by NAAC will be withdrawn and disciplinary action initiated as per law.



VASANTDADA PATIL PRATISHTHAN'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND VISUAL ARTS

(Formerly Known as Padmabhushan Vasantdada Patil Pratishthan's College of Engineering)

TRUST REGD. NO. F. 6736 (MUMBAI)

NAAC ACCREDITATION FOR 5 YEARS : (28.03.2019 to 27.03.2024)

NBA ACCREDITED COURSES : (During 15.03.2012 to14.03.2015) COMP. ENGG./ ELEX. ENGG. / EXTC. ENGG./ I.T.

(F. No 28-110 / 2010 - NBA Dated 02/04/2012)

Vice President :

Shri, RAVINDRA V. GHORPADE

Office : Vasantdada Patil Educational Complex, Eastern Express Highway, Padmabhushan Vasantdada Patil Marg, Sion, Mumbai - 400 022. Tel: +91 22 2084 0325, 7226, 7228, 7229 | Fax : +91 22 2403 8717 | E-mail : principal@pvppcoe.ac.in | Web: www.pvppcoe.ac.in

Founder : Late MANOHAR PHALKE Shri M.L.C.

HALKE Shri. NANDKUMAR M. KATKAR M.L.C. Treasurer : Ca Adv. PRALHAD G. DESAI Prof.

President :

Campus Director : Prof. ASHOK CHAVAN

Principal : Dr. ALAM N. SHAIKH

General Secretary :

Adv. APPASAHEB S. DESAI

VPPCOE&VA/Office/2023-24/393

Date: 18.03.2024

Undertaking

This is to declare that "Vasantdada Patil Pratishthan's College of Engineering and Visual Arts" having its office at Vasantdada Patil Educational Complex, Eastern Express Highway, Padmabhushan Vasantdada Patil Marg, Sion, Mumbai-400 022 adheres to the provisions of Statutory Regulatory Authorities (SRA- like UGC,AICTE, MCI, DCI, INC, AYUSH, PCI, RCI, BCI, and others) as applicable to the institution, and also undertakes to adhere to changes, if any, from time to time.

Further this is to declare and undertake that:-

- A. The institution has valid approval / University affiliation for all the programme offered by the institution.
- B. The institution has obtained necessary approval / permission / recognition from appropriate SRA as under law and is valid / applied for renewal as applicable.
- C. The information / responses provided in IIQA online are genuine and valid.
- D. At the time of submission of IIQA, it is certified that the institution is not debarred of made ineligible for further renewal of affiliation /recognition etc., by any competent authority / court of Law.



- E. The students who have graduated from this Institution have been issued degree / PG certificate from the legally designated authorities.
- F. No Government body has declared the institution as an illegal entity.
- G. The institution undertakes to inform NAAC of any changes in the status indicated during/ after submission of IIQA & thereof i.e., till the validation of the accreditation status bestowed upon them.
- H. The IIQA has been prepared & submitted online from within the institution with an IP address $192 \cdot 168 \cdot 55 \cdot 69$ of computer belonging to the Institution.
- I. Acceptance of IIQA by NAAC is only provisional and the onus of adhering to eligibility norms lies with the Institution.
- J. Institutional website is fully functional.

In case information provided is found to be contrary to the fact, it shall result in cancellation of NAAC grading, along with initiation of legal action. <u>It will be the total responsibility of the Institution to substantiate claims made by the Institution in its application to the satisfaction of NAAC when ever called for.</u>



(Dr.Alam N. Shaikh)

Principal Vasantdada Patil Pratishthan's College of Engineering and Visual Arts Vasantdada Patil Educational Complex, Eastern Express Highway, Padmabhushan Vasantdada Patil Marg, Sion, Mumbai - 400 022